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Linear quality guarantee provides more earnings

Product Guarantee
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Mechanical Characteristics

Solar Cell 

No. of Cells 

Dimensions 

Weight 

Front Glass 

Frame 

Junction Box 

Output Cables

Monocrystalline silicon 166 mm

144 (6 × 24)

2115 × 1052 × 40 mm

24 kgs

3.2 mmtempered glass

Anodized aluminium alloy

IP68 rated (3 bypass diodes)

4.0 mm2 , symmetrical lengths (-) 1400mm and (+) 1400 mm

Temperature Characteristics

Nominal Module Operating Temperature(NMOT)

Temperature Coe#cient of Pmax 

Temperature Coe#cient of Voc 

Temperature Coe#cient of Isc 

42 ± 2 °C

-0.37 %/°C

-0.304%/°C

0.050 %/°C

Electrical Characteristics

STC

Maximum Power at STC (Pmax)

Optimum Operating Voltage (Vmp)

Optimum Operating Current (Imp)

Open Circuit Voltage (Voc)

Short Circuit Current (Isc)

445W

41.2V

10.81A

49.V

11.54A

20.0%

440W

41.V

10.74A

48.8V

11.47A

19.8%

435W

40.8V

10.67A

48.6V

11.4A

19.6%

430W

40.6V

10.6A

48.4V

11.32A

19.3%

425W

40.4V

10.52A

48.2V

11.25A

19.1%

Operating Module Temperature -40 °C to +85 °C

Maximum System Voltage 1500 V DC (IEC)

Maximum Series Fuse Rating 20 A

Power Tolerance 0/+5W

STC: lrradiance 1000 W/m2, module temperature 25 °C, AM=1.5; Tolerances of Pmax, Voc and Isc are all within  +/- 5%.

Packing Configuration

Container 20’ GP 40’ HC

Pieces per pallet

Pallets per container

Pieces per container

27 27+2

5 22

135 638

NMOT

Maximum Power at NMOT (Pmax)

Optimum Operating Voltage (Vmp)

Optimum Operating Current (Imp)

Open Circuit Voltage (Voc)

Short Circuit Current (Isc)

NMOT: Irradiance 800 W/m2, ambient temperature 20 °C, AM=1.5, wind speed 1 m/s;

335W

38.5V

8.7A

46.8V

9.19A

331.2W

38.3V

8.65A

46.6V

9.14A

327.5W

38.1V

8.59A

46.4V

9.08A

323.8W

37.9V

8.53A

46.2V

9.03A

319.7W

37.8V

8.47A

46.0V

8.96A
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445 440 435 430 425

[ \ \ ]̂ _ ` a b_ c \ d c ]c c ] e ] c a d c f d ]̂ e ] _ g a d b ]b g a[ h i j k l i j m m m n o p q r _ i s kt g f ub ^ \d _ g a a ^ _ ]b g a e v e ^ p ba b pv p w g j s [ n x _ g y y ^ fz b f ^ e b a e v \ c ]̂ d u g f c p b a b pv p g u { mt b f̂ _ \ c e e f c ] ba | t bf ^ } \ c e e }hg d ^ \ w v p~ ^ f� c ] ^ d hc � bp v p � g z ^ f� v ] y v ] r g \̂ f c a _ ^} v f f ^ a ] c ] � pc �� g \ ]c | ^ c ] � p c �� ` g f ] �} bf _ v b ] } v f f ^ a ]� y ^ a �} bf _ v b ] � g \ ]c | ^w g p b a c \ � y ^ fc ]b a | } ^ \\ r ^ p yn ^ b| ` ]� b p ^ a e bg ah c � bp v p � � e ]̂ p � g \ ]c | ^h c � bp v p � ^ f b̂ e t v e ^ � c ]b a |} ^ \\ r ^ _ ` a g \g | � c~_d̂u|̀� �� � � � � � �� � �� � �� � � �� � �� �� �� �� �� � � � �� � q � �  q ¡�� �� ¢ � � �� �� £� � � � � � ¤ �� ¥� � � �� � � �� �¦ § ¨ § ©ª « ¬ ­ ® ¯ ® ° ±© ²° ²± ³ ° § ´ ­µ « ° ¶ · ¬ © ´« © ° § ¬ ­ ® ª ® § ± µ ¸ « ´ « ± ±« ¬ ° µ ±® © ¹² ´ § ­̄bºj m m m �\p[ y y \ b_ c ] b g a } \c e e [� � � »� �¼ � ��½ ¾ ¿ À Á ÂÃ �� Ä Å ¼� �Ä Æ ¼ÇÄ � ¼ÇÄ Æ � �Ä � � �Ä È ÉÉÉÉÉÉ� �� � �¼� � ¢ � �Ê �� � Ë � � ¤� �� Ì ¡� �    ¡ ¡ ¡ ¡    Í Î � � Ì ¡ � Ï �  ¡ Ï Ð � Ð Ðq �

Current-Voltage & Power-Voltage Curve (445S)
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